UCC2626
UCC3626
PRELIMINARY
04/99
FEATURES
• Two Quadrant and Four Quadrant
Operation
• Integrated Absolute Value Current

626
TEMPERATURE RANGE
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
UCC2626N DIL
UCC2626DW –40° C to +85° C SOIC
UCC2626PW TSSOP
UCC3626N DIL
UCC3626DW 0° C to +70° C SOIC
UCC3626PW TSSOP
3
UCC2626
UCC3626
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: Unless otherwise stated, these specifications apply for VCC = 12V; CT = 1nF,
RTACH = 250K, CTACH = 100pF, TA = TJ, TA = –40°C to +85°C for the UCC2626, and 0°C to +70°C for the UCC3626.
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Current Sense Amplifier
Input Offset Voltage VCM = 0V 5 mV
Input Bias Current VCM = 0V 10 µA